SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

; !
Us [_%f—?ﬁ-}d ‘ VS. jL:qu;i*?m‘CIJ &> ;Pzw;#ﬁf‘"f h’c 50
NO._9&-@> ED NO. 4370 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE ¥-d7-0é o7 %5

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $2/0,68
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15. 00
MAILING COSTS $ 5 A SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /&, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § .00
NOTARY S /<00
TOTAL e e e e o oo o ok ofe oK of ok S o ok ok e v ok o ke ok $ l-‘f )ff OO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ ST3.00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 P
TOTAL Sk s 3 o 3 ok ol o ok ok 3k ok s ok ok ok ol o e s sk ok $ B;L)BJOO
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS ' LSO o
TOTAL **$******************* $ 3- {‘{ {O
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ) |
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ 3/, </
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ [/ 20, A
DEL]NQUENTTOTAL ***52**$*$******$€*?ﬂ=* $ )}f}j{Z‘. f
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $
TOTAL %% %%k sk skt e o Ak * K+ R § ™ O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 15C.00
MISC. $
3
TOTAL s o o ok ok o ok o ok ol ofe e o ok s e ook ofe e dle ok $ L P

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s Y352, 177



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

J

US Paile VS_yLrthaie! . flostefr s Cad

NO. &8-858 ED NO. &G 2G04 D

g ¢y T e

DATE/TIME OF SALE: & ~ad5> 0. &7 500

"_/:_ .,-—- ATy

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s ST 0.0
&

{_’_1 Fatys - {.’-”,_1

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s [0, 00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS pIvere

TOTAL AMOUNT NEE O PURCHASE s w507
PURCHASER(S): 4@ ; ,éf

JL L uvwvv

ADDRESS: ; ,

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE; 6 £ig i
LESS DEPOSH: $ :‘)“( I,J _\/‘:(j;
DOWN PAYMENT; 5

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s Y5/3,77
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Amanda Dilchus

From: Tim Chamberiain [tchamber@columbiapa.org)
Sent; Friday, September 15, 2006 10:32 AM

To: Amanda Dilchus

Subject: Bressler

In order to record the deed in the name of U.S. Bank N.A. transfer taz

in

the amount of $2,508.26 must be eaid.

fair market value $125.412.74 x 02 is 2,.508.26

Please make check payable to Columbia County Sheriff and this deed will
be

recorded as soon as possible.

Thank You,

Tim Chamberlain

Columbia County Sheriff



GOI "BECK MCCAFFERTY & MC*EEVER
Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Cew.er
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www,goldbecklaw.com

August 29, 2006

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE vs. NATHANIEL T.
LYONS BRESSLER and PAMELA LLYONS BRESSLER

Salc Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2006 CV 639 MF

Sale Date: 08/23/2006

Property Address: 240 E. 4th Street Mifflinville, PA 18631

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed arc Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the

above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE
SECURITIZATION SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1,
2004 STRUCTURED ASSET SECURITIES CORPORATION FREMONT HOME
LLOAN TRUST MORTGAGE PASS THROQUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-3
One Old Country Road

Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please

call, fax or email the cost sheet to Amy Gough. Pleasc notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Amanda Dilchus

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)
adiichus/@goldbecklaw.com

Amy Gough

215-825-6348

215-825-6448 (fax)
agoughgoldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2006 CV 639 MF — BRESSLER
240 E. 4th Street
Mifllinville, PA 18631

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated August 23, 2006 to:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE SECURITIZATION
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2004 STRUCTURED ASSET
SECURITIES CORPORATION FREMONT HOME LOAN TRUST MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-3

One Old Country Road

Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: August 29, 2006 % %

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.




COMMONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RECORDER’S USE

- uw 1P
DEPARTMENT OF REVINTE State Tux Paid

REATTY TRANSFER TAX

STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

BUREAL OF INDI¥IDL'AL TAXES

DEPMT 280605 Page Number

HARRISRURG, PA 17124-0603 See Reverse for Tanscruclions Date Recordad

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Desds when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is cfaimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family refationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S)/LESSOR(S) GRANTEE(S)/LESSEE(S)

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEBIA COUNTY L.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE SECURITEZATION
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF OCTORER 1, 2004 STRUCTURED ASSET
SECURITIFS CORPORATION FREMONT HOME LOAN TRLUST MOR1 '‘GAGE PASS

THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 20404-3

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sherift"'s Office, PO Box 380 One Old Country Road, Suite 429
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsburg A 17815 Carle Place NY 11514
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BORQUGH
240 E. 4tk Street Mifflinville - MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 23-05C-023-1
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
§£99.000.00 + =0)- =5$99.000.00

D. VALUATION DATA

4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE

5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO

6. FAIR MARKET VALUE

$36,142.00 FACTOR =$125,412.74
X 3.47
E. EXEMPTION DATA
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% conNvEYED 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Wil or intestate succession .
*» (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
L Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
L Transfer to agent or straw party. {Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
L Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed §
O Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States. and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

(Attach copy of resolution.)

8 Corrective deed. (Aitach copy of the prior deed).

a Other (Please cxplain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, Mortgage Instrument #200407780

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | deciare that | have examined this S

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

tatement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE

T2 OIS

DATE

August 29, 2006
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AUL—24—2885 81 136 AmM

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERTFF’'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

US Bouk vs_ Mathome/ + el seassie r
NO. S E-BL __ED NO. & 39-04 m
DATE/TIME OF SALE:__ & ~9306 0730

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 7 ‘Z’ D00

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s ]950,00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT 3

MISC. COSTS § 25000

TOTAL AMOUNT NEED |'

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s_ 653,07
LESS DEPOSIT: $__ L0006 00
DOWN PAYMENT: 3

TOTAL DUE IN & DAYS s 4%)3./7




AUGL-24—-ZE@B& A1 12T Aam P

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

nld VS, Nathened & ﬂwﬂ}"( Kressjel”
NO. 9% ED NO._437-% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE ¥ ~d#o€ 2930
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $.2 10,08
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $3 A

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES §17.5
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ SR, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
CGPIES - § “ oo
NOTARY S J¢ o0
TOTAL *#* &> bickunnamminnnen ¢ &g‘{,w
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. 5583 0
SOLICITQR'S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL 3 e e o e she ale e oje e o o o o sl e e o o e e e S ?68,00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s &M 50

TDTAL e ol a0l e e e RO K R e ek $ ?Z "S‘O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__  § S 7S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 5 //20
DELINQUENT 20 $[ﬁﬁ%
Q TOTAL *%hkscrmir ks kktcienpumionn ¢ 3}/%& Z
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 8
WATER 20§
TOTAL I3RS TR EE R NN TR L] S "--O-_-
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 150,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL AL ES RIS ELESR T2 222 L L] $ N .

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 ¢5%s, 177

B



s

O Agent
B Addres:

B. Received by ( Printad Name) Ju*cgjaﬁa 959

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
O Yes

I No
[T Express Mail
O Aeturn Receipt for Merchand
Ocon.

WAl il g

jgnature
If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Typs
[ Certified Mail
L} Registered
[ Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fes)

2005 1160 000D 0372 802k

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

so that we can return the card to you,
PO BOX 8C1a

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

{Transter from service label}

CFFICE OF F.ALR.

. & Complete items 1, 2;.—..d 3. Aiso complete

- 1. Article Addressed to:

2. Article Number

L]

'
!

R Addressee
102595-02-M-1540
P

S IRTEHE

3 Yes
[ Yes

O No

1 Return Receipt for Merchandise .
7005 llI:DEIUEIEI N3a?c 7849

ifferent from itermn 17
addrass below:
O Express Mall

[ c.op.

ry
_{ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

fo 2

0 ™.
B Cartified Mail
O Registered
O insured Mail

HYES, efite

3. Service Type

B.’;Tbcewed by( P

X
D. f.de

Domestic Return Recaipt

d Delivery is desirad.
our name and address on the reverse

y
=0 that we can return the card to you.

item 4 if Restricte

Print

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Articis Addressed to:
S Form 3811, February 2004

ormmonwealth of PA
0 box 2675
arrisburg, PA 17105
Article Number

{Transfer from servica label)

- NDER: COMPLETGaLHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQY ON DELIVERY
[a]
I
8 Complete items 1, 2, _...d 3. Also complete
g item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. [1 Agent
Print your name and address on the reverse AL B Address
so that we can return the card to you. 1 . Recovd by £ P .
# this card to the back of the mailpisce, - Flecelve by { Printed Name) C/ te of %We
'Jhe front if space parmits. (9 ué
P D. s delivery address different from itern 17 LI Yas
aa a lf YES, enter delivery address betow: [ No
.ea-.“-’!".'
3, Inc,
North Riverview Drive
eim, CA 92808
_g. 3. Service Type
g @ Centified Mail [T Express Mail
% 1 Registered ] Return Receipt for Merchandi:
% [ msured Mail Ocon,
5 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
% Article Number
5 (Tanstor rom sorvics aba) 7005 1ik0 0B0O0 0372 7975
+-Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢
-NDER: COMPLETEZHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECT}
fo=]
& Complete jtemns 1, 2, _.rd 3. Also complets A. Signature
£ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X m 3 Agent
g Print your name and address an the reverse S Address:
@ So that we can return the card to you, B. Received by { Printed N ;
- Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, J .;;;;CE );(( ;’ECKE??S 'aﬁ‘f W
I. oronthe front if space permits. .
.. ; D. Is dslivery address different from e 17 [ Yes
“EJ Aticle Addressed to: H YES, enter delivery address below: T No
& YERS, Inc.
£ 20 Box 2026
. Flint, MI 48501
3. Sewvice Type
B Certified Mal! 3 Express Malil
[0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
Ll Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
T 4. Restricted Delavery? ﬁm’a Fee) - 3 vas
2. Article Number : _—
(Tramstor from service fabsy) ; ?835 1160 0000 _D37z 7982
: PS Form 3811, February 2004 " Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

SENDER: COMPLET] IS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQY ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, _.id 3. Alsc complete igagl 4
item 4 if Restricted Dalivery is desired. & - :
B Print your name and address on the reverse

0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Prinfed N
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, | eoene by { Printed Narme} m 2’ ?%
or on the front if space permits. A

“B. Is delivery address different from item 17 L] Yes

1. Anticle Addressed to: )= 1f YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

SOMMONWEALTIIOF PENNSYLV ANIA
JEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE ;o
JLUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

_LEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION P A
YEPARTMENT 281236 3. Servios Type
‘IAR]{ISBURG. PA 17128-]230 . Certifled Maif O Express Mail

O Registered 3 Return Recelpt for Merchandi:
[ insured Mail con.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Number c
{Transfer from sarvice label} 2805 L;H:D DDEE SEX BDD
>3 Form 3811, February 2004 . Dornestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1¢




i

SENDER: COMPLET,

B Complete items 1, 2, | ..d 3. Also complets
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to:

g

‘THEHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
aﬁ:»ﬁ GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
608" ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

2. Artich
(Tran:
nw Forr

B Compiete items 1, 2, .4 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the %ﬂ% if space permits.

ERNAL REVENUE SERVICE -

L Signa \ . !W..v
‘[T:Agent
P Addressc
m R Q_\ NWM wwm of Om__<w
IR
w4} D. Is delivery address cifferert from item 170 O3 Yes
If YES, enter delivary address below: O No
3. Service Type
X Certified Mall 3 Express Mail
[ Registared 3 Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mail 0 c.oD.
.t 4. Restricted Dslivery? (Extra Fes) . B Yes
33
2565-02-M- 1

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

M N n _u.p@m_.n

B. mnwzmn_gﬂ taaﬁ&%& C. Hﬁw Blive
(\20Ack

_
J
“
|
|
|

1. Articta Addressed to:

U.S. SMALBSBUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
EF»E&E? DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N(./NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

{ - 900 MARKET STREET-5™ FLOOR

i

PINLADELPHIA, PA 19107

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O ves

If YES, enter delivery maa_.m.mm below: O Na
3. Service Type
& Certified Mail 3 Express Malil
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchang!:
[ Insured Mail  E1 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee} [ Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from servica label)

7005 11L0 0000 0372 8013

e ———...

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Aeturn Receipt

102595-02-M-1¢



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

August 9, 2006

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sherifl's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2006 CV 639 MF
NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER and PAMELA
LYONS BRESSLER

Reat Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on August 23, 2006. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: /s/ Barbara Hand
Barb Hand, Paralegal
Manager of Pre-Sale Department
Phone: (215) 825-6320 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6420
Email: bhand@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKLeVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney ED#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl’

MS-1770

CF: 05/172006
SD: 08/23/2006
$129,924.33

LS, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTLEE

One Old Country Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintift
Vs,

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLLER
Mortgagor(s) and

Record Owner(s)

240 E. 4th Street
Mifilinville, PA 18631
Defendant(s)

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
of Calumbia Counry
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCILOSURE

Term
No. 2006 CV 639 MF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P, 3129.2 {(c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:
Pev Shey f Chamberdam Tfzifor -

e, Personal Scrvice by the Sheriff's Office/ 3 -

( ) Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Auommey for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing atlached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) {proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by SherifT's Office/competent aduit (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy altached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquirc (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein arc subject to the penalties provided bv 18 PS.

Scction 4904.

fR). ectfil i e

2] se';'j'h A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney for Plaintift
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Postage

Postage

Cenified Foe

Relum Raceipt Fee
{Endorsement qu%lred}

Certified Fee

" Postmark

Here Return Receipt Fea

Restrictad Delivery Fan
{Endarsement Req?:lrem

Total Postape & Feos

{Endorsement Reguired)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endarsement Requizad)

[SentTo

/00L 0810 0005 S3kb4% 1738

7006 DA&L0 DOB5 G364 .l’?U?

Toial Postage & Fees $
P
Seni To "
BRESSLER. PAMELA LY
Srreeprth ?L, Lfv@&t Mal“

or PO Box No.,

PS Forin 3800, June 3003 - 7. .

e

e X1 R

. See Reverss for Instnictioris |

iy St Znd T B TOUTIE IO “"*ﬁ'n"-*"ifﬂ ey
res far nstructions

F3 Form SSHG.IJune.ZDDZ_ ERREA

U.S. Postal Servicer,

-
5 gfnRTIFIED MAIL., RECEIPT :
r astic Mail Only; No by sirance Cwerage Pro vidad)
- For dehery information \nsit Olr 'y n :

B
m
]
L
e Cartifiet Fee
9 Fed
{4
= (Endorse%gl:?%gﬁ}:;%?

O g

— {En?isnt:g?ndegieg‘;{gl r?i:(;

al

[ §

|

3

[

[ O

2 - ihea-beMadn. ~--¢;-'t-r-ae-t; --------------
OCShurg,

ar PO Box No

G, St Fipy e

PS Form 3800, du

Uu.S. Postal Ser\ncem

=l CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT
E " (Domestic Maif Only; No fnsurance Coverage Provided)
= for dellvery Informatmn visit our wehstte at wivw.| usps cuma :
he
o Us
m v
L Poslage | §
o CerifedFos | Y5 | __
[ e S Postmark
Reteigt F R a
0 (Enmﬁrgtﬂ‘ggntegg?uiréej . B ere
T} Resiricied Delivery Fea
1 {Endorsement Fequiret) S
0 et
O yotal Postage & Fees | $ . 6 / Z}
1 Mg 1 7 3z
S " SRESSLER. PAMELA LYONS
- Sﬁwmmz b G LERTRETEST
b T %1 prydd b A} 8BS b

Gy, Siate, ZIP+d

s SEQ_Hg\fersé_ fot:-lﬁé'tr-l'.!:ct

RS Form 3800, dine 2002
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney 1.1D.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-823-6320

Attorney for Plaintift

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS
TRUSTEE
One Old Country Roud
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff

V5.

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

240 E, 4th Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006 CV 639 MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE, PlaintiiF in the above action, by its attorney, Joscph A.
Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at:

240 E, 4th Street
Mifflinvitie, PA 18631

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER

20 West Main Street
Apt. 10
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER

20 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address ol Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NATHANIEL T. E.YONS BRESSLIR

20 West Main Street
Apt. 10
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
20 Wesl Main Sireet

Apt. 10

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to he sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

MERS INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FREEMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN
P.O. Box 2026
Flint, M1 48501

MERS INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FREEMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN
175 North Riverview Drive
Anaheim, CA 92808

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whosc interest
may be atfected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any intercst in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
240 E. 4ih Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631
{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this aftidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowicdge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating o unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: August 9, 2006

. h A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Brandon R. Everly, Publisher being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

August 2,9, 16, 2006 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press E-terp “se is 1tere ted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
<!l ot the allegativns in .ac f regoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... Y\a........... day of Q\J;ﬁwﬁzoab

(Notary Pub]ic?
. Ooimmonveealts OF Pennsylvania
My commissIon €Xpigise Sea _
| ennis . Ashenfelder, Natary Pubic
" Scott Twy., Columbia County
Sy Commission Expires July 3, 2007
T e ani Asseriation OF Notaries

AN NOW,...oiviiiie e, 0 20 s, » Lhereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $...........coveeeeeen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHOME COUT HOUSE - PO ROX 380 Fd FIOUR PHONE
(570} 3505622 BLOOMSALIRG, PA T7R15 15701 7E4-4300
FAX: (570) 3895525
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS Docket # 983ED2006
TRUSTEE
V5§ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JULY 21, 2006, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER AT 20 WEST MAIN ST. APT 10,
BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING T NATIIANIEL BRESSLER, HTUSBAND, A TRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
TITEREOQOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, JULY 24, 2006 . :
f'f‘/ : / ‘ »
-- - - X

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERI ATN

YIBLIC
EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

] Notarial Saal ,-’“\S-.HERIFP

! Wandy Westover, Notary Pubilc I

] Bloomsburg, Coiumbia Co., PA ook

My Commission Expires November 07, 2002 > 'ai) ~

I é}RTER
DEPUTY SHERIEF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 100 24 HOUR PHIONE
{570) 3A9-5622 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (37U} 7E4-6300
FAX: L5700 J9F-5645F
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS Docket # 98ED2006
TRUSTEE
V& MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JULY 21, 2006, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON NATHANIEL LYONS BRESSLER AT 20 WEST MAIN ST. APT 19,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO NATHANIEL BRESSLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, JULY 24, 2006 ' “
Uit oty T Gl

NOTARY FUBLIC ﬁMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA __SHERIFF

' Notarial Seal \":_ -

i Wendy Westover, Notary Publis : j ’

i . Bfapm_sburg, Ceolumbia Co., PA : ( P

My Commission Expires November ¢7, 20098 X LT g -
TAKTER

p UTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/21/2006 DOCKET # 98ED2006
PLAINTIFE U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER

PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
NATHANIEL LYONS BRESSLER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURKE
20 WEST MAIN ST. APT 10
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON NATyAn, o'

RELATIONSHIP;D L IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7=}l TIME §$ %S  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc __ Sex _ Hecight Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICL: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB___ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATI TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Fplt - £ Y2 /{Z? T /;;waé/

DEPUTY ™ -‘ﬁ:%w DATE "7-2.1-¢L




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/21/2006 DOCKET # 98ED2006
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER

PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
20 WEST MAIN ST. APT 10
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON N, 4T a fi

RELATIONSHIP H 544 7 IDENTIFICATION

DATE /-Zi-{-  TIME {§H4S MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Hyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB___ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
i . i -
Dt - 4, /Y Za AT (s’

DEPUTY %A‘L%g,w paTE B 7-Zi-&



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 349-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 7846300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
US BANK, N.A.
V8.
NATHANIEL & PAMELA BRESSLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #98 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
July 11, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF NATHANIEL & PAMELA BRESSLER AT 240 E. 4™ STREET MIFFLINVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

ﬁo ANSWERS
//bEPUTY SHERIFF %
TIMOTHY 12/’ CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIEF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 11™ DAY OF JULY 2006

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wandy Wastover, Notary Public

Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBLERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/21/2006 DOCKET # 98ED2006
PLAINTIFF U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER

PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MIFFLIN WATER AUTHORITY C/O CURT | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MOOREREAD

124 W. 3RD ST
MIFFLINVILLE

SERVED UPON (o= Provlpy 4 o>

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢ ¢ ¢ &LTIME /&5 o MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex __ Height _ _ Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE_ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mYNw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.
DEPUTY —/22 M DATE COF 26 & ©




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/21/2006 DOCKET # 98ED2006

PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATTIONAL ASSOCTATION AS TRUSTEL

DEFENDANT NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SUSAN NEVEL-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

226 E. 5TH ST.

MIFFLINVILLE

SERVED UPON Su /.2 ~ N2 el

RELATIONSHTP IDENTIFICATION

DATE £4é 2¢ ¢(TIME 67  MILEAGE OTHER
7673
Race __ Scx _ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB «~POE  CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

A
B
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7%%/ DATE ¢ 2¢ © ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/21/2006 DOQCKET # 98ED2006
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER

PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

£
¥

.
SERVLED UPON Z_.(;*c.‘, }, el *{ M V.

RELATIONSHIP /_z,g-,v— Dr Cet IDENTTFICATION
DATE {=- 24s-4» TIME QG s MIL.EAGE __ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB x POLE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mooOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(]
DEPUTY 74’“ (‘f{%_ﬁ DATL b ~< fo ~— ¢

N



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:23-JUN-0¢& FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:2154

BRESSLERE NATHANIEL T & PAMELA DISTRICT: MIFFLIN TWP

20 WEST MAIN STREET RM 207 DEED 20040-7779

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 1797 LOCATION: LOT 155

PARCEL: 23 -05C-023-01,000
----- PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAEF BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COS8TS DUE

2005 PRIM 1,617.85 34.11 0.040 1,651.986
TOTAL DUE : £1,651.534

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September, 2006

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2005

i

- ,
REQUESTED BY: ol b

MRS TR 1 W

i,

P S S R
E_m‘ RN SR
3

- L

f_jl P



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE,

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/21/2006 DOCKET # 98ED2006
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER

PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON @ Dl ad Jswe

RELATIONSHIP C / < TDENTIFICATION
DATE(3~22-(-  TIME /{exed _ MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Hcight Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POBX POE __ CCSO
B, HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORIPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVTICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

f }
DEPUTY %4 qé, DATE (o~ 2.2 - £




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED oMo

DOCKET AND INDEX - a2 .o”,

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $4356-00 OR ~/ o, o CK# 267648

IR REK

“*1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE s a3 w0l TIME 2750
POSTING DATE Je T T |
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK  +... =

2" WEEK ¥

3*P WEEK BRys



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 23, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 98 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 639 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Mitflinville, Mifflin
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
Bounded on the North by Third Street in said Village and fronting thereon 66 feet; Bounded
on the East by other land now or formerly of Oreste Lupini and Wife, it being lot No. 156,
and fronting thereon 231 feet; Bounded on the South by Fourth Street and fronting thereon 66
feet; and Bounded on the West by Lot No. 154 and fronting thereon 231 feet; and Being
designated as Lot No. 155 in the plot or plan of the Village of Mifflinville as recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 21 at pages 509-510.
Tax parcel no: 23-05C-023-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid pricc as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 23, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 98 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 639 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBITA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUL OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFEF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Mifflin
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows:
Bounded on the North by Third Street in said Village and fronting thereon 66 feet; Bounded
on the East by other land now or formerly of Oreste Lupini and Wife, it being lot No. 156,
and fronting thereon 231 feet; Bounded on the South by Fourth Strect and fronting thcreon 66
feet; and Bounded on the West by Lot No. 154 and fronting thereon 231 feet; and Being
designated as Lot No. 155 in the plot or plan of the Village of Miftlinville as recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 21 at pages 509-510.
Tax parcel no: 23-05C-023-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (19%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forteited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaunlting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sherift of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolambiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS
TRUSTEE

One Old Country Road

Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514

VS,
NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER

240 E. 4th Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No.2006 CV 639 MF .
RC-ED-FE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 240 E. 4th Street Mifflinville, PA 18631

See Exhibit “A” attached

Dated: C\{UL—{’ ‘Q" AW o

AMOUNT DUE $129,924.33

Interest From 08/01/2005
Through 06/19/2006

{Costs to be added)

Prethonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy










Goidbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D, #16132 .
Suite 5000 ~ Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS
TRUSTEL
One Old Country Read
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff
Vs,

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
240 E. 4th Street

Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006 CV 639 MF

AV -E D

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A.
Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at:

240 E. 4th Street
Miftlinville, PA 18631

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

NATHANIEL T, LYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Street

Apt. 10

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Street

Apt. 10

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Street

Apt. 10

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PAMELA LLYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Street

Apt. 10

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Wame and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

MERS INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FREEMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN
P.O. Box 2026
Flint, MI 48501

MERS INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FREEMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN
175 North Riverview Drive
Anaheim, CA 92808

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be aflected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
240 E. 4th Swreet
Miftlinville, PA 18631

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 10 the biest of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statcments herein are made subject to thefpenalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. '

DATED: June 19, 2006 \
_ . / ;
GOLDBECK McGAFKERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Ggldbeck, Jr., Esqg.

Attorney for Plaiftiff

! :
\\ ’
s




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney I.D. #16132 .
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainaff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS
TRUSTEE
One Old Country Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff
Vs,

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
240 E. 4th Street

Mifflinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006 CV 639 MF

O G-ELD- T &

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A.
Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at;

240 E. 4th Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631

|.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Street

Apt. 10

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Street

Apt. 10

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Dcefendant(s) in the judgment:

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Strect

Apt. 10

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Street

Apt. 10

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and fast known address ot every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

MERS INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FREEMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN
P.O. Box 2026
Flint, MT 48501

MERS INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FREEMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN
175 North Riverview Drive
Angheim, CA 92808

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the preperty and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other persan of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be alfected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainti{f has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
240 E. 4th Street
Mifllinville, PA 18631

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

of my personal knowledge or
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904

I verify that the statements made in this affidavil are truc and correct {o the
information and belief, I understand that false statements herein are made subjectto t
relating to unsworn [alsification to authorities.

DATED: fune 19, 2006

GOLDBECK McGA
BY: Joseph A, Ggldbec
Attotrney for Plaintiff

FRTY & McKEEVER
Jr, Esq.



2006 CV 639 MF

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney [.D.#16]132

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS

TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One Old Country Road
Suite 429 of Columbia County

Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER FORECLOSURE
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

Term
240 E. 4th Street No, 2006 CV 639 ME., -
Mifflinville, PA 18631 7%/*6 (- 1D- C/"’d’

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BRESSLER, PAMELA LYONS
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
240 E. 4th Street
Mitflinville, PA 18631

Your house at 240 E. 4th Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on
. 2t 9:000 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment ol
$129,924.33 obtained by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay call: 215-627-1322



2006 CV 639 MF
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorncy).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder, You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared e the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may zalso have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suitc 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
One Old Country Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff
VS.

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
240 E. 4ih Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631
Detendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2006 CV 639 MF
7/.. G - E2)D- /}(L—\

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this

action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 an

the provisions of the Act,

Plaintiff has complied with all

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney foF'p]al tiff

[
( .jl
-
L
-

L



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mck EEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Cenler

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
One Old Country Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff

V5,

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

240 E, 4th Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSLURE

No. 2006 CV 639 MF

e -ED S o

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, d
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

ruction or removal of any

BY: Joseph ¥ AGoldbeck, Jr.
Attormey for Rlaintiff




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE, IN STRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE 2008 CV 639 MF
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER and PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERYV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No_, City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
240 E. 4™ STREET, MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Vospll A, Goldlect, /o (215) 627-1322 June 19, 2006
. ., b,

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATICN AS TRUSTEE

COURT NUMBER
2006 CV 639 MF

DEFENDANT/S/
NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER and PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTICN - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERY NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City. Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)}
240 E. 4™ STREET, MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Vospl A, Goldfeck;, .

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
June 19, 2006

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Mifflin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Bounded on the North by Third Street in said Village and fronting thereon 66 feet;

Bounded on the East by other land now or formerly of Oreste Lupini and Wife, it being lot No. 156, and
fronting thereon 231 feet;

Bounded on the South by Fourth Street and fronting thereon 66 feet; and
Bounded on the West by Lot No. 154 and fronting thereon 231 feet; and

Being designated as Lot No. 155 in the plot or plan of the Village of Mifflinviile as recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 21 at pages 509-510.

Tax parcel no:23-05¢-023-01



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Mifflin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Bounded on the North by Third Street in said Village and fronting thereon 66 feet:

Bounded on the East by other land now or tormerly of Oreste Lupini and Wife, it being lot No. 156, and
fronting thereon 231 feet:

Bounded on the South by Fourth Street and fronting thereon 66 feet; and
Bounded on the West by Lot No. 154 and fronting thereon 231 feet; and

Being designated as Lot No. 155 in the plot or plan of the Village of Mifflinville as recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 21 at pages 509-510.

Tax parcel no:23-05¢-023-01



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Mifflin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Bounded on the North by Third Street in said Village and fronting thereon 66 feet;

Bounded on the East by other land now or formerly of Oreste Lupini and Wife, it being lot No. 156, and
fronting thercon 231 feet;

Bounded on the South by Fourth Street and fronting thereon 66 feet; and
Bounded on the West by Lot No. 154 and fronting thereon 231 feet; and

Being designated as Lot No. 155 in the plot or plan of the Village of Mifflinville as recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 21 at pages 509-510.

Tax parcel n0:23-05¢-023-01



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Mifflin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Bounded on the North by Third Street in said Village and fronting thereon 66 feet;

Bounded on the East by other land now or formerly of Oreste Lupini and Wife, it being lot No. 156, and
fronting thereon 231 feet;

Bounded on the South by Fourth Street and fronting thereon 66 fect; and
Bounded on the West by Lot No. 154 and fronting thereon 231 feet; and

Being designated as Lot No. 155 in the plot or plan of the Village of Mifflinville as recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 21 at pages 509-510.

Tax parcel n0:23-05¢-023-01



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Village of Mifflinville, Mifflin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Bounded on the North by Third Street in said Village and fronting thereon 66 feet;

Bounded on the East by other land now or tormerly of Oreste Lupini and Wife, it being lot No. 136, and
fronting thercon 231 feet;

Bounded on the South by Fourth Street and fronting thercon 66 feet: and
Bounded on the West by Lot No. 154 and fronting thereon 231 feet; and

Being designated as Lot No. 155 in the plot or plan of the Village of Mifflinville as recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 21 at pages 509-510.

Tax parcel no:23-05¢-023-01



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT { iy COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE 2006 CV 839 MF
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER and PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
20 West Main Street, Apt. 10, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
W/ 4 gA g ﬂﬁ: ¢ s (215) 627-1322 June 19, 2006
L ’ L]
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Melion independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Antorney for Plaintilf

U.S5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION AS TRUSTEE
One Old Country Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11314
Plaintiff

VE,

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSIL.ER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

240 E. 4th Street
Miffiinville, PA 18631

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia Connty

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006 CV 639 MF

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BRESSLER, PAMELA LYONS
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Streel
Apt, 10
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 240 E. 4th Street, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on

> at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce

the court Judgmc.nl 0f $129,924, 33 obtained by U.S. BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift's Sale you must take immediate action:

I The salc will be cancelled if you pay to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must

pay call: 215-627-1322



2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact oneg, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1, [t the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may tind
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3624.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fuil amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, Ifthe amount due from the Buyer is not paid 1o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who wiil be recciving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONL, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O, Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE 2008 CV 839 MF

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER and PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC. TO SERVICE

NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
20 West Main Street, Apt. 10, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
/aaffﬂ Gelileck, Vs (215) 627-1322 June 19, 2006
1] , "
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney L.D.#16132

Suite 5000 ~ Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

One Old Country Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514 ' of Columbia County

Plaintiff

VS,
CIVILL ACTION - LAW
NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
PAMELA LYONS BRESSLER

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

240 E. 4th Street
Mifflinville, PA 18631 Term

No. 2006 CV 639 MF
Defendani(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BRESSLER, NATHANIEL T. LYONS
NATHANIEL T. LYONS BRESSLER
20 West Main Street
Apt. 10
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 240 E. 4th Strect, Mifflinville, PA 18631 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
o i , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $129,924.33 abtained by U.$. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE
against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:
p 3 nediate

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE,
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasenable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay call: 215-627-1322



2, You may be able to step the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may aiso be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may necd an attorney 10 assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
oul the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3624,

2 You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property unti! the full amount due is paid to the Sheritf and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, (he buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your heuse. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be fited by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days trom the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherift within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKL THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LLEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



